
 
 

 

 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

1. Title: (Include a one sentence description that clearly indicates the type of request – grant   

acceptance, contract execution, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.) 

 
Parking Management services for the Denver Performing Arts Complex Garage, Cultural Center 
Garage and Justice Center Garage.  

 

2. Requesting Agency:   

 Public Works 

 

3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

 Name: Sean Mackin – Manager I Parking Operations 
  Phone: 720.913.4548 
  Email:sean.mackin@denvergov.org 

 

4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will present the item at Mayor 

Council 

 Name: Matt Wager 
  Phone: 720.865-4061 
  Email:matt.wager@denvergov.org 

 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed ordinance is intended to 

accomplish, who’s involved, scope of work, duration, location, affected Council district, benefits, 

and costs.  (This is intended to give a brief overview of the ordinance.  For additional 

background and history, please attach an executive summary).   

 

To amend a contract with Standard Parking to provide Parking Management Services for the 
Denver Performing Arts Complex Garage, Cultural Center Garage and Justice Center Garage in 
the amount of $5,286,012.00 for the Term of 10/01/2009 to 9/30/2013. 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or individuals who may have 

concerns about it? Please explain. 

  No. 

 

7. Project Goal:  _N/A_%   Participation Commitment:  _N/A_% 

  No goal was issued for this project, it is not design or construction related. 

 

 (Completed by Mayor’s Office): Ordinance Request Number:                        Date:  



 
 

 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
Parking Management services for the Denver Performing Arts Complex Garage,  

Cultural Center Garage and Justice Center Garage.  

********************************************** 

 

Contractor: Standard Parking 

 

Proposed Contract amount: $5,286,012.00 

 

Project Title:  Parking Management services for the Denver Performing Arts Complex Garage, Cultural 
Center Garage and Justice Center Garage.  

 

Contract Control Number: CE92007 

 

Term of this proposed contract (start/end date) FROM:  10/01/2009 TO:  9/30/2013 

 

Selection process: Competitively Bid:  Yes 

 

  (a) Date of Bid process:  RFP Issued May 4, 2009 

 

  (b) How many proposals were received:  Five 

 

  (c) Range:     Low: High: N/A 

 

Council District:  

 

Source of funds:  General Fund 
 

 

Fund/Org/Proj ID 60300/5034500/01010 

 

 

Background:   

 Amend the existing contract for Parking Management services for the Denver Performing Arts 
Complex Garage, Cultural Center Garage and Justice Center Garage to increase the funding for the 
two (2) additional option years. The current contract allows for the two (2) additional option years 
upon appropriation of funding.   
 


